

BIDHAN CHANDRA KRISHI VISWAVIDYALAYA DIRECTOR OF EXTENSION EDUCATION



P.O. KRISHI VISWAVIDYALAYA- 741252MOHANPUR, DIST.-NADIA

Email: deebackv@gmail.com

🕿: 09123789009, Email: drumesh.thapa@gmail.com

From: Dr.U. Thapa Director

No.DEE/GGO/LTC-9

Date: 17 103. 2022

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited from the reputed and experienced Agency/Supplier/Biddersfor supplying of the following item under ARYA project at the office Hooghly Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Chinsurah, Hooghly.

The details of the item:

SI	Itom with an aris		55.54
No.	Item with specification	Quantity	Delivery
1	Laptop		location
	15.6 inch, Core i5, 8GB RAM, 512 GB SSD	1 No.	Hooghly KVK,
			Chinsurah,
			Hooghly

Terms and conditions:

- 1) Quotation should be submitted during the office hours at the office of the Director of Extension Education, BCKV (except Saturday, Sunday & Holidays) within 25.03.2022 latest by 2.00 pm.
- 2. Rate should be given inclusive all charges like Taxes if any, etc.
- 3. The bidders should submit copiesof PAN Card, IT Clearance Certificate, Current Trade License, GST Certificate along with the quotation paper.
- 4. The successful bidder will remain liable to deliver, install and demonstrate the item to the satisfaction of the office as per specification.
- 5. For any clarification bidders may visit Hooghly KVK, Chinsurah, Hooghly during office hours only.
- 6. The payment will be made after supply and installation of the units in good condition and after submission of bills and challans.
- 7. The office reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever at any stage of the tender process.

Sd/-

Director of Extension Education **BCKV**

À.



BIDHAN CHANDRA KRISHI VISWAVIDYALAYA DIRECTOR OF EXTENSION EDUCATION

P.O. KRISHI VISWAVIDYALAYA- 741252MOHANPUR, DIST.-NADIA

Email: deebackv@gmail.com

🕿: 09123789009, Email: drumesh.thapa@gmail.com

From: Dr.U. Thapa

Director

No.DEE/ Date:

Ref. No.: DEE/660/1(10)/ LTC-57

Date: 17.03.2022

Copy forwarded for information and displaying of Notice Board to:

- 1. The Registrar for BCKV website
- 2. Hooghly KVK, Chinsurah, Hooghly
- 3. Notice Borad of DEE, BCKV
- 4. The Comptroller, BCKV
- 5. The Vice Chancellor's Secretariat, BCKV
- 6. The Director, Directorate of Research, BCKV
- 7. Dean, F/ Ag./Hort./Ag. Engn.

8. File Copy

Director of Extension Education

BCKV

À

i